Select Page

11/2/20 – The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been lifted for the Town of Cedar Lake Water Utility customers on the West Side Water System which are:  East of Parrish Avenue south of 133rd Ave to 141st Ave; West of Parrish Ave from 137th Ave south to 151st Ave.  If you have any questions, please contact the Town of Cedar Lake Utility Department at 219-374-7000.  See attached Press Release:  Boil Order Advisory Lifted 11.22.2020

11/19/20 – 5:39 pm: Water is turned back on.  Precautionary Boil Advisory still in effect.

3:35 pm:  Repairs underway. Precautionary Boil Advisory issued.  See attached notice and map:

10:22 am:  Hanover Community School Corporation has noted on their Facebook page the following:

PLEASE NOTE: Parents of all Jane Ball Elementary and Hanover Central Middle School students. We will be dismissing students at 11:00 a.m. due to a water main break in the area.

9:22 am:  The Town is aware of the water outage occurring on the west side of town south of 135th. Public Works is looking into the issue and working on a resolution. Stay tuned for more information, as it becomes available.